
OB på golfbanans fairway tii
vänster.

OB on the golf course fairway and 
behind basket.

PAR 4
BLUE: 220 m

GREEN: 148 m

Elevation: +3 m

213 m

180 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

220 m110 m55 m

1
Tee 2OB

130 m

Landing zone

Temporär tee 
på cart-stigen.

Blue: 220 m
Green: 148 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE



150 m

130 m Stigen

OB

Temporär tee 
på cart-stigen.

Blue: 101 m
Green 71 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Tee 3

OB på golfbanans fairway.

OB on the golf course fairway.

PAR 3
BLUE: 101 m
GREEN: 71 m

2

125 m

120 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

OB

Elevation: -12 m

140 m80 m40 m



123 m

85 m

Tee 4

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

OB

OB

Tee 4

Temporär tee 
på gräset.

Blue: 104 m
Green: 60 m

PAR 3
BLUE: 104 m
GREEN: 60 m

Elevation: +5 m

3

125 m

120 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

108 m70 m35 m

OB på golfbanans fairway. Vid 
kast OB från tee gäller vanliga OB-
regler. Alla andra OB-kast spelas 
valfri DZ eller OB-regler.

OB on the golf course fairway. When
OB from tee, use normal OB rules. All 
other throws OB, choose DZ or 
normal OB rules.



OB på golfbanans fairway till 
höger samt i ruffen till vänster.

OB on the golf course fairway on the 
right and in the rough on the left.

PAR 4
BLUE: 204 m

GREEN: 152 m

Elevation: -10 m

OB

OB

Tee 5

125 m

120 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

204 m110 m55 m

OB

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

4

Temporär tee 
på cart-stigen.

Blue: 204 m
Green: 152 m



OB i dammen.

OB in pond.

PAR 3
BLUE: 99 m

GREEN: 70 m

Elevation: -3 m

Tee 6

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

107 m60 m30 m

75 m

Landing
zone

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

5

Temporär tee 
på gräset.
Blue: 99 m

Green: 70 m

OB



OB

OB

Tee 7

Landing
zone 75 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

6

Temporär tee 
på gräset.

Blue: 118 m
Green: 76 m

OB på golfbanans 
fairway/teeområde, bakom 
korgen samt green till höger.

OB on the golf course fairway/tee 
area, behind the basket and green 
on the right.

PAR 3
BLUE: 118 m
GREEN: 76 m

Elevation: -6 m

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

118 m80 m40 m

OB



OB

Tee 8

OB

OB mellan golfbanans fairway och 
greenen blå korg samt i dammen.

OB between the golf fairway and the 
blue basket green and in pond.

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
på cart-stigen.

Blue: 197 m
Green: 130 m

Elevation: +5 m

105 m

100 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

115 m

110 m

200 m150 m85 m

PAR 4
BLUE: 197 m

GREEN: 130 m

7



PAR 3
BLUE: 85 m

GREEN: 65 m

Elevation: +4 m

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

80 m60 m30 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

8

Temporär tee 
på gräset.
Blue: 85 m

Green: 65 m

Ö-hål! Missad ö från tee, fortsätt 
till Drop zone. Därpå vanliga OB-
regler. OBS! Endast ön med 
korgen du spelar på är safe
Island hole!  When missed island, 
proceed to Drop zone. Continue with
regular OB rules. NB! Only the island
featuring the basket you are playing
is valid.

OB

Tee 9

DZ



Mando vänster första trädet. DZ 
invid trädet. OB på golfbanans 
fairway/green/bunkrar till höger 
samt övningsgreenen.

Mando left first tree. DZ next to 
mando. OB on the golf course
fairway/green/bunkers on the right 
and on golf practice area.

PAR 4
BLUE: 156 m

GREEN: 130 m

Elevation: +2 m
MANDO

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

156 m80 m40 m

9

Temporär tee 
på gräset.

Blue: 156 m
Green: 130 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

OB

OB

OB

Tee 10



Tee 11

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
på stigen.
Blue: 89 m

Green: 67 m

10 PAR 3
BLUE: 89 m

GREEN: 67 m

Elevation: -3 m

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

89 m50 m25 m



11
OB på golfbanans fairway till 
vänster och bakom korg.

OB on the golf course fairway on the 
left and behind the basket.

PAR 4
BLUE: 167 m

GREEN: 115 m

Elevation: +13 m

Tee 12

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

167 m100 m50 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
på gräset

Blue: 167 m
Green: 115 m

OB



12
OB bortom muren.

OB beyond the wall.

PAR 4
BLUE: 187 m
GREEN: 130 m

Elevation: +6 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

187 m100 m50 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Tee 12

OB

110 m

Landing
zone

Temporär tee 
på cart-stig.
Blue: 187 m

Green: 130 m



13
OB bortom muren.

OB beyond the wall.

PAR 3
BLUE: 79 m
GREEN: 62 m

Elevation: +4 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

79 m40 m20 m

Tee 14

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
på marken.
Blue: 79 m

Green: 62 m

OB



14
Mando vänster första trädet. DZ 
invid trädet. OB på golfbanans 
fairway till vänster samt i bunkrar.

Mando left first tree. DZ next to 
mando. OB on the golf course
fairway on the left and in bunkers

PAR 4
BLUE: 180 m
GREEN: 133 m

Elevation: -1 m

170 m

165 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

180 m100 m50 m

Tee 15

OB

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

MANDO

Temporär tee på gräset
Blue: 180 m

Green: 133 m



15
Ingen OB på golfbanans fairway 
på detta hål. OB på golfbanans 
green vid dogleg och i vatten. 
Mando höger vid dogleg.
No OB on the golf course fairway on 
this hole. OB on the golf green by 
the dogleg and in the ponds. Mando 
right by the dogleg.

PAR 5
BLUE: 390 m
GREEN: 250 m

Elevation: -19 m

Tee 16

170 m

165 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

390 m190 m95 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
på cart-stig
Blue: 177 m

Green: 140 m

OB

OB

OB

Scandinavia’s longest disc golf hole?

MANDO

Distance to 
water: 180 m

280 m



16
OB på golfbanans fairway på 
inklusive bunkrar. 
OB on the golf course fairway 
including bunkers.

PAR 4
BLUE: 188 m
GREEN: 143 m

OB

Tee 17

170 m

165 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

188 m100 m50 m

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee på gräset
Blue: 188 m

Green: 143 m

Elevation: +1 m



17
Ingen OB på golfbanans fairway 
på detta hål. OB på golfbanans 
green bakom korg och i vatten.
No OB on the golf course fairway on 
this hole. OB on the golf green 
behind the basket and in the pond.

PAR 4
BLUE: 235 m
GREEN: 160 m

Elevation: -14 m

Tee 18

170 m

165 m

160 m

155 m

150 m

145 m

140 m

235 m100 m50 m

OB
VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
på gräset vid 

golftee
Blue: 235 m

Green: 160 m

OB



18
OB kring golfbanans green, 
inklusive bunkrar samt i bäcken 
mellan grön och blå korg.

OB on the golf course green area 
including bunkers and in the creek
between the green and blue baskets.

PAR 3
BLUE: 113 m
GREEN: 81 m

Elevation: -6 m

Clubhouse

115 m

110 m

140 m

135 m

130 m

125 m

120 m

113 m60 m30 m

OB

VINTERBANAN
WINTER COURSE

Temporär tee 
gräset vid 

golftee
Blue: 113 m
Green: 81 m

OB

OB

OB


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18

